

EMBASSY OF THE REPUBLIC OF KORFA

KE-18-0057

The Embassy of the Republic of Korea presents its compliments to the Ministry of Foreign Affairs of the Commonwealth of The Bahamas and has the honor to inform the latter that the National Institute for International Education (NIIED) under the Ministry of Education of the Republic of Korea will invite one (1) national of the Commonwealth of The Bahamas for the "2018 Global Korea Scholarship: Korean Government Scholarship Program for International Students for Graduate Degree" (hereafter called "2018 Graduate GKS") to be conducted in Korea for the academic year 2018~2020.

To this end, the Embassy plans to recommend two (2) qualified candidates to the NIIED which will make a final choice among the two. After confirmed by the NIIED, the successful candidates are expected to arrive in Korea in August 2018.

The Application Guideline in enclosed herewith, including qualifications, required documents/forms for submission and all other necessary information. Further information about the 2018 Graduate GKS is available at the website http://www.studyinkorea.go.kr.

Applicants should submit all required documents/forms to the Embassy no later than March 23, 2018 and interviews will be held in due course with a limited number of applicants who have met the application deadline and passed through the documentation review. It is kindly noted that those who fail to meet one of the qualifications set forth in the Application Guideline will be automatically disqualified.



EMBASSY OF THE REPUBLIC OF KORFA

In this regard, it would be highly appreciated if the Ministry of Education of the Commonwealth of The Bahamas could disseminate the aforementioned matter to the relevant institutions, so that qualified people of the Commonwealth of The Bahamas may apply for the 2018 Graduate GKS in time. Applicants should apply directly to the Embassy by sending all the required documents to the address indicated below.

Any inquiry on the abovementioned matter can be made to the Embassy as follows:

- Diplomat in charge: Taek Jin, HAN, Second Secretary in charge of Cultural Affairs
- Contact person: Eung Sun, MOON, Researcher / Administrative Staff
- ➤ Telephone: +1(809)482-6505 ext. 2031
- E-mail: embcod@mofa.go.kr
- > Address:

Embajada de la República de Corea en la República Dominicana

Avenida Enriquillo No. 75, Sector la Urbanizacón Real,

Santo Domingo, República Dominicana

Código Postal 11112

The Embassy of the Republic of Korea avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Ministry of Foreign Affairs of the Commonwealth of The Bahamas the assurances of its highest consideration.

Enclosure: Application Guideline (including required forms for submission)

C.C.: Minister's Office, Ministry of Education

February 13, 2018 Santo Domingo, Dominican Republic

Ministry of Foreign Affairs Commonwealth of The Bahamas

